RESOLUTION 41-14

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT TO THE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON AND THE
COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER

WHEREAS, the County of Gloucester and the Borough of Clayton have agreed
to enter into an Agreement for the Alliance to Prevent Alcoholism and Drug Abusc;
and

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the
Borough of Clayton, County of Gloucester, and State of New Jersey as follows:

1. That the governing body does hereby approve the attached Amendment
to an Agreement between the County of Gloucester and the Borough of Clayton.

2. That the Mayor be and is hereby authorizéd to execute said amendment
on behalf of the Borough of Clayton.

ADOPTED, at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of

Clayton held on February 20, 2014,

BOROUGH OF CLAYTON

THOMAS BIANCO, Mayor

Attest:

CHRISTINE NEWCOMB, Borough Clerk




CERTIFICATION

I, Christine Newcomb, Borough Clerk, of the Borough of Clayton, do hereby
certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the Borough
Council at a meeting of the Borough of Clayton, held on Thursday, February 20,
2014,

CHRISTINE NEWCOMB, Borough Clerk




AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER
AND
BOROUGH OF CLAYTON

THIS is an amendment to an agreement entered into on the 28™ day of February 2013, by
and between the County of Gloucester and the Borough of Clayton.

In further consideration for the mutual promises made by and between Grantee and
County in the above-described agreement, Grantee and County hereby agree to amend the

agreement as follows:

The Agreement is amended for additional agreement specified for Prevention
Programs to benefit Gloucester County Residents. The reason for the amendment is
the State converted from a calendar year to a fiscal year. This amendment will
increase the maximum agreement amount by $5,061.00, resulting in a maximum
agreement amount of $15,183.00 and extend the term through June 30, 2014.

Whereas, a Certificate of Availability of Funds has not been issued at this time, and
prior to any purchase being made or services being rendered pursuant to the within
agreement, a Certificate of Availability shall be obtained from the Treasurer of the
County of Gloucester certifying that sufficient monies are available at that time for
that particular purpose, and identifying the line item from the County budget from
which said funds will be paid.

All other terms and provisions of the agreement and conditions set forth therein that
are consistent with the Addendum and State requirements, shall remain in full force and effect,

THIS ADDENDUM is effective as of the do™ day of F;bmarg , 2014,

ATTEST: COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER
ANDREA LOMBAR_DI, PETER M. MERCANTI,
PRINCIPAL CLERK TYPIST PURCHASING DIRECTOR
ATTEST; | BOROUGH OF CLAYTON
(Chshne MNeweouwds By: Thomae Baance

Clevik Title: (L.{mjo -




